

Parent/Guardian Permission & Responsibility Agreement 2023 Fall Program: September 5 – November 27, 2023

This agreement must be completed and turned into the Troop Program Manager before any girl materials will be released. Girls without an agreement on file may not participate in the Fall Program.

My Girl So	cout,, a member of Troop #, has my
	on to participate in the 2023 Fall Program (September 5 – November 27, 2023). I will see that she honors all rules and es as set by Girl Scouts of Virginia Skyline (GSVSC) and that she has adult supervision and guidance.
Please init	tial the items below. My signature indicates agreement with all 12 items listed.
1	_My Girl Scout is a registered member of Girl Scouts for 2024.
2	_I accept personal financial responsibility for all products she receives and monies collected as payment from customers.
3	_I understand that Fall Program proceeds are troop and GSVSC proceeds and that the funds are for Girl Scout Activities and are not to be retained by individuals for personal use.
4	_I agree that all money collected will be given to my Girl Scout's troop by the GSVSC set deadlines and I understand that GSVSC reserves the right to seek the services of a collection agency and/or pursue legal action for delinquent accounts.
5	_I understand that should any outstanding balance be sent to a collections agency I will be held responsible for that amount, in full, as well as all administrative cost incurred by GSVSC during the collections process to the full extent of the laws in the state of Virginia.
6	_I agree to attend a training session and not to begin selling Fall Product before the official start date of September 5, 2023 and to follow all other rules set by GSVSC.
7	_Unsold product may <u>not</u> be returned to GSVSC offices, Troop, or Service Unit cupboard. Any fall product remaining unsold in my possession after the program will be considered my property, and I accept financial responsibility for it.
8	_Adults serve in a supporting role for girls and should not assume responsibility for sales, but rather focus on the Girl Scout process of Girl Led, Learning by Doing, and Cooperative Learning.
9.	_I understand that the Troop Program Manager will give me a signed receipt for all products I receive and all money I turn in, and that it is my responsibility to keep copies for six months.
10	I understand that it is my responsibility to enter my Girl Scout's orders in M2 media by October 16, 2023 and/or give a copy of her paper Nut Order Card to my Troop Program Manager before October 15, 2023. Failure to do so may result in product not being ordered for my Girl Scout.
е	I understand that it is my responsibility to help my Girl Scout choose her Fall Program Rewards and to enter these Reward choices into M2 Media under her account (or provide choices to the Council Product Program Manager by November 26, 2023.) Failure to do so may result in my Girl Scout receiving the default reward choices.

12 I have received and read the 2023 GSVSC Parent GSUSA and GSVSC Product Program guidelines,			gree to be bound by the	
Girl Name (print)		E-mail Address (print)		
Parent/Guardian Name		ell Phone		
Home Address:	City:	State	Zip Code	
Parent Social Security number or Driver's license number: (REQUIR				
Parent/Guardian Signature		te:		
On my honor, I promise to follow the rules of the Girl Scout Fall Product Program.				
GIRL SCOUT'S SIGNATURE:				
Please make 1 selection from each choice of rewards that can be earned.				
Choice # 1: Small Ocelot Plush Ocelot Socks				
Choice # 2: Large Ocelot Plush Bluetooth Tower Speaker				
Participant Shirt size				
Permission form must be turned into Troop Product Program Manager				
Due to treen hefers receive	ing materials	for the Fall Program		
Due to troop before receiving materials for the Fall Program Troop Program Manager must retain form until end of program or collection of all money due.				